503713992 02/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3760633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK WALLGREN	02/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEPHENS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION	
Street Address:	711 WEST 4TH STREET	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 488	
City:	TOMPKINSVILLE	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42167	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	9233482			
Patent Number:	7967496			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-827-2950

Email: DCmailroom@bassberry.com
Correspondent Name: BASS, BERRY & SIMS PLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14532

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ER: 119620-100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRY L. CLARK	
SIGNATURE:	/Terry L. Clark/	
DATE SIGNED:	ATE SIGNED: 02/29/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=119620-100_Assignment#page1.tif source=119620-100_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503713992 REEL: 037852 FRAME: 0087



ASSIGNMENT

19560 Concession 11, RK3 Schombon

Contacto, Los (To City: Ontario 175 1143. Canada, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Stephens Manufacturing Corporation, whose full post office address is 711 West 4th Street, P.O. Box 488, Tompkinsville, Kentucky, 42167, USA, all of my interest in the United States, Canada and in all other countries in and to my inventions as described and claimed in the patent applications and Letters Patents already granted, identified in the attached Schedule A, and any and all divisional applications, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and in and to any and all divisional applications thereof, the right to claim priority therefrom under the International Convention, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said inventions to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted; and hereby authorize the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Signed at	 oxuberoj	****	 3 3	Concide
This 24th	 •	<u>. 574</u>	t €o)

WITNESS:

(witness/signature)

signature of Mark Wallgrer

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 037852 FRAME: 0088

SCHEDULE A

Country	Filing Date	Patent/Appl #	Title
us	March 7, 2013	9,233,482	Shearing Paddles in a Drum Mixer for High Slump Concrete
CA	March 7, 2013	2,810,072	Shearing Paddles in a Drum Mixer for High Slump Concrete
US	September 14, 2007	7,967,496	Concrete Batch Mixer
CA	September 14, 2007	2,602,547	Concrete Batch Mixer

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/29/2016

PATENT REEL: 037852 FRAME: 0089